ADDITIONAL RYLA CLUB REGISTRATIONS - FORM

Please Use this form if your club opts to register *additional students* for RYLA after previously submitting your initial Registration form:

The Rotary Club of	President:	Phone
Number of RYLA Scholarships the Club has p Number of RYLA Scholarships The Club is Aw	. 0	
Name of Primary Rotary Club RYLA Contact:_ Phone Number(s) Day: Address of Rotary Contact: Email of Rotary Contact:	Night:	

It is the sole responsibility of the Club to make arrangements agreeable to the club for transportation. We need the name and contact info for the person in your club who will be ultimately responsible for ensuring transportation for each student.

Transportation to and from RYLA: Please provide NAME(s) and Mobile Phone number(s):

Transport to RYLA:

Pick up for return home:

IMPORTANT: this form registers a space & name for additional Students. Please complete and return BOTH the requested CLUB information & the STUDENT information on the next page. With full payment for each student, It reserves the spot at the cost as of date of submission.

Registration is not complete until the student submits their registration form and the (multiple) additional consents required by (Both) the University system and Rotary. These will be available on the District Website <u>WWW.RotaryDistrict6920.org</u> at District Services, Youth Services, RYLA.

By submitting this form and payment, the Club acknowledges understanding of all guidelines contained here and on the District Website, and accepts responsibility for safe transport of the Student to and from RYLA.

Club Name:_____ Date of submission ______ TOTAL number of RYLA Awards to be granted by this Rotary Club:______

Number of RYLA Awards sponsored by the Club <u>ON THIS FORM ONLY</u>: _____ Check for \$_____Per Additional Award is attached. Total of Check enclosed: \$_____ **\$350 per Student until Nov 23, 2023. \$400 Per Student from Nov. 23, 2023 - Feb 29, 2024** Late Registrations: Accepted March 1 until April 30, 2024 @ \$450 per student Please make Checks Payable to: Rotary D6920 RYLA

Non-refundable after March 1, 2024. <u>Mail forms & Checks to:</u> Rotary D6920 RYLA P.O. Box 20461 St Simons Island GA 31522

CLUB REGISTRATION FORM Naming Student Awardee(s)

Primary Contact

RYLA Chair: Leslie Mattingly rotaryd6920.ryla@gmail.com (912) 222-5430

Email or MAIL form to: District 6920 RYLA P.O. Box 20461 St. Simons Isl., GA 31522



For EACH student Your Club is Sponsoring to RYLA:

Please submit this form as soon as you know the name of your Student Awardee(s). This will allow the RYLA committee to work directly with the students/families on further registration info.

Student:

The Rotary Club of	President:	
Primary Rotarian Contact		
submits the following individual as Sponsored Awardee	for RYLA:	
Name:	Age:	Rising: Junior. Senior.
Sex: M. F. Address:		
Phone: Personal Email:		
High School Attended:		
Parent or Guardian Name(s):		
Phone: email:		
Addl. Parent or Guardian Name(s):		
Phone: email:		
Student :		
The Rotary Club of	President:	
Primary Rotarian Contact		
submits the following individual as Sponsored Awardee	for RYLA:	
Name:	Age:	Rising: Junior. Senior.
Sex: M. F. Address:		
Phone: Personal Email:		
Phone: Personal Email: High School Attended:		
Parent or Guardian Name(s):		
Phone: email:		
Addl. Parent or Guardian Name(s):		
Phone: email:		
Student :		
The Rotary Club of	President:	
Primary Rotarian Contact	Phone:	
submits the following individual as Sponsored Awardee	for RYLA:	
Name:	Age:	Rising: Junior. Senior.
Sex: M. F. Address:		
Phone: Personal Email:		
High School Attended:		
Parent or Guardian Name(s):		
Phone: email:		
Addl. Parent or Guardian Name(s):		
Phone: email:		